FORM PTO 1594  (Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	102521588	. U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		nent or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party:	<b>S-(3-(5))</b> 2. Name and a	address of receiving party:
WHOLE FOODS MARKET IP, IN	IC. Name: W.	address of receiving party: HOLE FOODS MARKET IP, L.P.
Individual(s) Ass General Partnership Limited Partne X Corporation-State (Delaware) Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes  3.  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement X Change of Other  Effective Date: January 17, 2002	rship Street Addr  City: Aus individt Associa General Name Corpor Other If assignee is n designation is (Designations	ess: 601 N. Lamar, Suite 300
Application number(s) or registration number(s): Application No.(s):     B. Trademark Registration No.(s):	ation Serial No. 76/005,218 for the Mark  Additional numbers attached? X Yes	74.005218
Name and address of party to whom correspondence cond document should be mailed:	cerning 6. Total numb	er of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Christopher L. Graff	7. Total fee (3	7 C.F.R. 3.41)————————————————————————————————————
Internal Address: Thompson & Knight LLP		ed ized to be charged to deposit account if check insufficient or dvertently omitted
Street Address: 1200 San Jacinto Center, 98 Sa	n Jacinto Blvd.	
City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 7870		count number: 20-0821/503320.145010 plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into   Christopher L. Graff  Name of Person Signing	Signature	thed copy is a true copy of the original document.  7/31/07  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet infor		CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37 C.F.R 1.8

#### **BOX ASSIGNMENT**

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

06/07/2003 GTBM11 00000 01 FC:6521

00000075 76005218

40 00 04

1

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C.

20231, on the date below:

7/3/03

Date

hristopher // Oraft

# Delaware

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION "WHOLE FOODS MARKET IP, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF "WHOLE FOODS MARKET IP, L.P.", WAS FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2002, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.



AUTHENTICATION: 1570841

DATE: 01-22-02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002800 FRAME: 0738

3100638 8317

020041144

# FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Whole Foods Market IP, Inc.
- 2. The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State is September 22, 1999.
- 3. The name of the limited partnership into which the corporation is herein being converted is Whole Foods Market IP, L.P.
- 4. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266.

WHOLE FOODS MARKET IP, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: Name:

Its:

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002800 FRAME: 0739

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, 6 Delaware Code, Chapter 17, does hereby certify as follows:

First: The name of the limited partnership is Whole Foods Market IP, L.P.

**Second**: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of its Registered Agent at such address is CT Corporation.

Third: The name and mailing address of the general partner is as follows:

WFM IP Management, Inc. 615 South Dupont Highway Dover, Delaware19901-4517

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Limited Partnership of Whole Foods Market IP, L.P. as of January / 7, 2002.

### GENERAL PARTNER:

WFM IP MANAGEMENT, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:

Name Its:

RECORDED: 08/06/2003

ASST. SECRE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002800 FRAME: 0740